In the Supreme Court of the United

States DONALD J. TRUMP,

Petitioner,

v.

NORMA ANDERSON, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Colorado

Certificate of Service

I, Shannon Stevenson, a member of the Bar of the United States Supreme Court, certify that on January 26, 2024, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29 caused the foregoing Secretary of State Jena Griswold's Application for Enlargement and Division of Time For Oral Argument to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the U.S. Supreme Court, as well as causing an original and ten copies of said Application to be delivered to the Clerk via U.S. mail in a properly addressed, first class postage paid envelope; and to be served on all parties, electronically and via U.S. first class mail, as follows:

Mitchell Law PLLC
111 Congress Avenue
Suite 400
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 686-3940
jonathan@mitchell.law
*Counsel of Record for Petitioner

Jonathan F. Mitchell

Jay Alan Sekulow American Ctr. for Law and Justice 201 Maryland Avenue, N.E. Washington, DC 20002 (202) 546-8890 sekulow@aclj.org

 $*Counsel for Colorado \ Republican \ State \ Central \ Committee$

Jason Murray
Olson Grimsley Kawanabe Hinchcliff & Murray LLC
700 17th St., Ste. 1600
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 535-9151
jmurray@olsongrimsley.com
*Counsel for Anderson Respondents

FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

/s/ Shannon Wells Stevenson
SHANNON WELLS STEVENSON*
Solicitor General
Colorado Dept. of Law
1300 Broadway St., 10th Floor
Shannon.Stevenson@coag.gov
*Counsel for Respondent Jena Griswold